No. EDN-HE (26) B (6)1/2021-शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्चतर हि०प्र **Directorate of Higher Education** Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-1 Dated Shimla-171001, the OFFICE ORDER शिमला - 1

In partial modification of this Directorate office order No. EDN-H(19)B(1)-6/2020-21-Promotion, dated; the 17th April, 2021, and thereafter order No. EDN-HE(26)B(6)-11/2020-21-Modification, dated 18.04.2021, the following official who is under order of posting on promotion as Lect./Lect.(SN) of various subjects are hereby further adjusted to the institutions indicated against each against vacancy:-

Sr. No.	Name	Place of posting on Promotion	Further GSSSs	Modified to	Remarks
1.	Smt. Achla Sharma, TGT (NM/ M) GSSS Bhaleth, (HMR) Sty. No.13972			Hamirpur,	Against vacancy

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even

Dated:

Shimla-171001

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education Hamirpur.H.P.

The Principal GSSS Bhaleth, (HMR)/ GBSSS Sujanpur, (HMR)/ GBSSS Hamirpur, (HMR) 2.

3. Guard File.

Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

No. EDN-HE (26) B (6) 1/2020
Directorate of Higher Education
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Dated: Shimla-1 the 2 0 APR 2021

'ORDER"

In continuation to this Directorate office order of even number dated 08.04.2021 vide which Smt. Punam Sharma, Lect./Lect.(SN) Biology, was transferred from GSSS Bir Bagehra, DIstt. Hamirpur to GBSSS Hamirpur, Distt. Hamirpur at Sr. No. 3 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

- 1. The Deputy Director of Higher Education- Hamirpur, HP
- 2. The Principal, GSSS Bir Bagehra, Distt. Hamirpur.HP
- 3. The Principal, GBSSS Hamirpur, Distt. Hamirpur, HP
- 4. Guard file.

Director of Higher education Himachal Pradesh